1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard T2047_GR500_T210 • 12/19/2022
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Benefits
•	 100%	Thermal	Shock	(−65°C	to	+125°C)	prior	to
electrical testing
• 100% Surge Current testing.
• 100% Weibull Grading

Tantalum Through-Hole Capacitors – Hermetically Sealed
GR500/T210 Series High Reliability
Ordering Information
T 210 A 105 K 050 R S
Capacitor
Class Series Case
Size
Capacitance Code
(pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VDC) Failure Rate Termination
Finish Packaging
T =
Tantalum
210 = GR500/J
(KEMET)	High
reliability,
solid
electrolyte,
graded,
hermetic seal,
axial lead,
polar
A
B
C
D
First two digits
represent
significant
figures.	Third
digit	specifies
number of zeros
to follow.
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
006 = 6.3
010 = 10
015 = 15
020 = 20
025 = 25
035 = 35
050 = 50
075 = 75
100 = 100
M = 1%/k hours
P = 0.1/k hours
R = 0.01%/k hours
S = 0.001%/k hours
S = Standard
(Solder-coated
nickel)
Blank = Bulk
7200 = Tape & Reel
All capacitors are
sleeved unless

Graded
Failure
Rate
Maximum Leakage
Current at Rated Voltage
Maximum
DF (%) at
120 Hz
ESR Maximum
Ohms 100 kHz
+25°C
V µF +25ºC (µA) +85ºC (µA) +125ºC (µA) -55
+25ºC
+85
+125ºC
6 3.9 A T210A395(1)006(2)S	 R,S 0.1 1.0 1.25 4.0 4.0 1.00
6 4.7 A T210A475(1)006(2)S R,S 0.1 1.0 1.25 4.0 4.0 0.90
6 5.6 A T210A565(1)006(2)S R,S 0.1 1.0 1.25 4.0 4.0 0.90
6 6.8 A T210A685(1)006(2)S R,S 0.1 1.0 1.25 4.0 6.0 0.80
6 27.0 B T210B276(1)006(2)S  R,S 0.5 5.0 6.25 4.0 6.0 0.25
6 33.0  B T210B336(1)006(2)S	 R,S 0.5 5.0 6.25 4.0 6.0 0.24
6 39.0  B T210B396(1)006(2)S  R,S 0.5 5.0 6.25 4.0 6.0 0.24
6 47.0  B T210B476(1)006(2)S	 R,S 0.5 5.0 6.25 4.0 6.0 0.24
6 56.0 B T210B566(1)006(2)S	 R,S 0.5 5.0 6.25 4.0 6.0 0.24
6 82.0 C T210C826(1)006(2)S R,S 1.5 15.0 18.75 5.0 8.0 0.12
6 100 C T210C107(1)006(2)S R,S 1.5 15.0 18.75 5.0 8.0 0.11
6 120 C T210C127(1)006(2)S R,S 1.5 15.0 18.75 5.0 8.0 0.10
6 150 C T210C157(1)006(2)S R,S 1.5 15.0 18.75 5.0 8.0 0.09
6 180 C T210C187(1)006(2)S R,S 1.5 15.0 18.75 5.0 8.0 0.08
6 220 D T210D227(1)006(2)S R,S 2.0 20.0 25.00 6.0 8.0 0.07
6 270 D T210D277(1)006(2)S R,S 2.0 20.0 25.00 6.0 8.0 0.07
6 330 D T210D337(1)006(2)S R,S 3.0 30.0 39.50 6.0 8.0 0.06
10 2.7 A T210A275(1)010(2)S R,S 0.1 1.0 1.25 4.0 4.0 1.20
10 3.3 A T210A335(1)010(2)S R,S 0.1 1.0 1.25 4.0 4.0 1.00
10 3.9 A T210A395(1)010(2)S R,S 0.1 1.0 1.25 4.0 4.0 1.00
10 4.7 A T210A475(1)010(2)S R,S 0.1 1.0 1.25 4.0 4.0 0.90
10 12.0 B T210B126(1)010(2)S R,S 0.5 5.0 6.25 4.0 6.0 0.32
10 15.0 B T210B156(1)010(2)S R,S 0.5 5.0 6.25 4.0 6.0 0.29
10 18.0 B T210B186(1)010(2)S R,S 0.5 5.0 6.25 4.0 6.0 0.27
10 22.0 B T210B226(1)010(2)S R,S 0.5 5.0 6.25 4.0 6.0 0.26
10 27.0 B T210B276(1)010(2)S R,S 0.5 5.0 6.25 4.0 6.0 0.25
10 33.0 B T210B336(1)010(2)S R,S 0.5 5.0 6.25 4.0 6.0 0.24
10 39.0 B T210B396(1)010(2)S R,S 0.5 5.0 6.25 4.0 6.0 0.24
10 47.0 C T210C476(1)010(2)S R,S 1.5 15.0 18.75 5.0 6.0 0.16
10 56.0 C T210C566(1)010(2)S R,S 1.5 15.0 18.75 5.0 6.0 0.15
10 68.0 C T210C686(1)010(2)S R,S 1.5 15.0 18.75 5.0 6.0 0.13
10 82.0 C T210C826(1)010(2)S R,S 1.5 15.0 18.75 5.0 6.0 0.12
10 100.0 C T210C107(1)010(2)S R,S 1.5 15.0 18.75 5.0 8.0 0.11
10 120.0 C T210C127(1)010(2)S R,S 1.5 15.0 18.75 5.0 8.0 0.10
10 150.0 D T210D157(1)010(2)S R,S 2.0 20.0 25.00 5.0 8.0 0.09
10 180.0 D T210D187(1)010(2)S R,S 2.0 20.0 25.00 5.0 8.0 0.08
10 220.0 D T210D227(1)010(2)S R,S 3.0 30.0 37.50 5.0 8.0 0.07
15 1.2 A T210A125(1)015(2)S R,S 0.25 2.5 3.13 3.0 4.0 1.40
15 1.5 A T210A155(1)015(2)S R,S 0.25 2.5 3.13 3.0 4.0 1.30
15 1.8 A T210A185(1)015(2)S R,S 0.25 2.5 3.13 3.0 4.0 1.25
15 2.2 A T210A225(1)015(2)S R,S 0.25 2.5 3.13 3.0 4.0 1.20
15 2.7 A T210A275(1)015(2)S P,R 0.25 2.5 3.13 3.0 4.0 1.20
15 3.3 A T210A335(1)015(2)S P,R 0.25 2.5 3.13 3.0 4.0 1.00
15 5.6 B T210B565(1)015(2)S R,S 0.5 5.0 6.25 4.0 6.0 0.47
15 6.8 B T210B685(1)015(2)S R,S 0.5 5.0 6.25 4.0 6.0 0.43
15 8.2 B T210B825(1)015(2)S R,S 0.5 5.0 6.25 4.0 6.0 0.39
15 10.0 B T210B106(1)015(2)S R,S 0.5 5.0 6.25 4.0 6.0 0.35
15 12.0 B T210B126(1)015(2)S R,S 0.5 5.0 6.25 4.0 6.0 0.32
15 15.0 B T210B156(1)015(2)S R,S 0.5 5.0 6.25 4.0 6.0 0.29
15 18.0 B T210B186(1)015(2)S P,R 0.5 5.0 6.25 4.0 6.0 0.27
15 22.0 B T210B226(1)015(2)S P,R 0.5 5.0 6.25 4.0 6.0 0.26
15 27.0 C T210C276(1)015(2)S R,S 1.5 15.0 18.75 4.0 6.0 0.21
15 33.0 C T210C336(1)015(2)S R,S 1.5 15.0 18.75 4.0 6.0 0.19
15 39.0 C T210C396(1)015(2)S P,R 1.5 15.0 18.75 4.0 6.0 0.17
V µF +25ºC (µA) +85ºC (µA) +125ºC (µA) -55
+25ºC
+85
+125ºC

Maximum Leakage
Current at Rated Voltage
Maximum
DF (%) at
120 Hz
ESR Maximum
Ohms 100 kHz
+25°C
V µF +25ºC (µA) +85ºC (µA) +125ºC (µA) -55
+25ºC
+85
+125ºC
15 47.0 C T210C476(1)015(2)S P,R 1.5 15.0 18.75 4.0 6.0 0.16
15 56.0 C T210C566(1)015(2)S P,R 1.5 15.0 18.75 4.0 6.0 0.15
15 68.0 C T210C686(1)015(2)S P,R 1.5 15.0 18.75 4.0 6.0 0.13
15 82.0 D T210D826(1)015(2)S P,R 2.0 20.0 25.00 5.0 8.0 0.11
15 100.0 D T210D107(1)015(2)S P,R 2.0 20.0 25.00 5.0 8.0 0.10
15 120.0 D T210D127(1)015(2)S P,R 2.0 20.0 25.00 5.0 8.0 0.09
15 150.0 D T210D157(1)015(2)S P,R 3.0 30.0 37.50 5.0 8.0 0.09
20 1.2 A T210A125(1)020(2)S P,R 0.25 2.5 3.13 3.0 4.0 1.40
20 1.5 A T210A155(1)020(2)S P,R 0.25 2.5 3.13 3.0 4.0 1.30
20 1.8 A T210A185(1)020(2)S P,R 0.25 2.5 3.13 3.0 4.0 1.25
20 2.2 A T210A225(1)020(2)S P,R 0.25 2.5 3.13 3.0 4.0 1.20
20 4.7 B T210B475(1)020(2)S R,S 0.5 5.0 6.25 4.0 6.0 0.51
20 5.6 B T210B565(1)020(2)S P,R 0.5 5.0 6.25 4.0 6.0 0.47
20 6.8 B T210B685(1)020(2)S P,R 0.5 5.0 6.25 4.0 6.0 0.43
20 8.2 B T210B825(1)020(2)S P,R 0.5 5.0 6.25 4.0 6.0 0.39
20 10.0 B T210B106(1)020(2)S P,R 0.5 5.0 6.25 4.0 6.0 0.35
20 12.0 B T210B126(1)020(2)S P,R 0.5 5.0 6.25 4.0 6.0 0.32
20 15.0 B T210B156(1)020(2)S P,R 0.5 5.0 6.25 4.0 6.0 0.29
20 18.0 C T210C186(1)020(2)S R,S 1.0 10.0 12.50 4.0 6.0 0.25
20 22.0 C T210C226(1)020(2)S R,S 1.0 10.0 12.50 4.0 6.0 0.25
20 27.0 C T210C276(1)020(2)S P,R 1.5 15.0 18.75 4.0 6.0 0.21
20 33.0 C T210C336(1)020(2)S P,R 1.5 15.0 18.75 4.0 6.0 0.19
20 39.0 C T210C396(1)020(2)S P,R 1.5 15.0 18.75 4.0 6.0 0.17
20 47.0 C T210C476(1)020(2)S P,R 1.5 15.0 18.75 4.0 6.0 0.16
20 56.0 D T210D566(1)020(2)S M,P 2.0 20.0 25.00 4.0 6.0 0.13
20 68.0 D T210D686(1)020(2)S M,P 2.0 20.0 25.00 4.0 6.0 0.12
20 82.0 D T210D826(1)020(2)S M,P 3.0 30.0 37.50 4.0 6.0 0.11
20 100 D T210D107(1)020(2)S M,P 3.0 30.0 37.50 4.0 6.0 0.10
35 0.82 A T210A824(1)035(2)S R,S 0.1 1.0 1.25 2.0 4.0 1.60
35 1.00 A T210A105(1)035(2)S R,S 0.1 1.0 1.25 2.0 4.0 1.40
35 2.70 B T210B275(1)035(2)S R,S 0.25 2.5 3.13 3.0 4.0 0.68
35 3.30 B T210B335(1)035(2)S R,S 0.5 5.0 6.25 3.0 4.0 0.62
35 3.90 B T210B395(1)035(2)S R,S 0.5 5.0 6.25 3.0 4.0 0.56
35 4.70 B T210B475(1)035(2)S R,S 0.5 5.0 6.25 3.0 4.0 0.51
35 5.60 B T210B565(1)035(2)S M,P 0.5 5.0 6.25 3.0 4.0 0.47
35 6.80 B T210B685(1)035(2)S M,P 0.5 5.0 6.25 3.0 4.0 0.43
35 8.20 C T210C825(1)035(2)S R,S 1.0 10.0 12.50 3.0 5.0 0.36
35 10.0 C T210C106(1)035(2)S R,S 1.0 10.0 12.50 3.0 5.0 0.33
35 12.0 C T210C126(1)035(2)S P,R 1.0 10.0 12.50 3.0 5.0 0.30
35 15.0 C T210C156(1)035(2)S P,R 1.0 10.0 12.50 3.0 5.0 0.27
35 18.0 C T210C186(1)035(2)S P,R 1.0 10.0 12.50 3.0 5.0 0.25
35 22.0 C T210C226(1)035(2)S M,P 1.0 10.0 12.50 3.0 5.0 0.25
35 27.0 D T210D276(1)035(2)S M,P 2.0 20.0 25.00 3.0 5.0 0.18
35 33.0 D T210D336(1)035(2)S M,P 2.0 20.0 25.00 3.0 5.0 0.17
35 39.0 D T210D396(1)035(2)S M,P 2.0 20.0 25.00 4.0 6.0 0.15
35 47.0 D T210D476(1)035(2)S M,P 3.0 30.0 37.50 4.0 6.0 0.14
50 0.0047 A T210A472(1)050(2)S R,S 0.05 0.5 0.63 2.0 4.0 30.00
50 0.0056 A T210A562(1)050(2)S R,S 0.05 0.5 0.63 2.0 4.0 28.00
50 0.0068 A T210A682(1)050(2)S R,S 0.05 0.5 0.63 2.0 4.0 26.00
50 0.0082 A T210A822(1)050(2)S R,S 0.05 0.5 0.63 2.0 4.0 24.00
50 0.01 A T210A103(1)050(2)S R,S 0.05 0.5 0.63 2.0 4.0 22.00
50 0.012 A T210A123(1)050(2)S R,S 0.05 0.5 0.63 2.0 4.0 20.00
50 0.015 A T210A153(1)050(2)S R,S 0.05 0.5 0.63 2.0 4.0 18.00
50 0.018 A T210A183(1)050(2)S R,S 0.05 0.5 0.63 2.0 4.0 16.00
V µF +25ºC (µA) +85ºC (µA) +125ºC (µA) -55
+25ºC
+85
+125ºC

Graded
Failure
Rate
Maximum Leakage
Current at Rated Voltage
Maximum
DF (%) at
120 Hz
ESR Maximum
Ohms 100 kHz
+25°C
V µF +25ºC (µA) +85ºC (µA) +125ºC (µA) -55
+25ºC
+85
+125ºC
50 0.022 A T210A223(1)050(2)S R,S 0.05 0.5 0.63 2.0 4.0 14.00
50 0.027 A T210A273(1)050(2)S R,S 0.05 0.5 0.63 2.0 4.0 13.00
50 0.033 A T210A333(1)050(2)S R,S 0.05 0.5 0.63 2.0 4.0 12.00
50 0.039 A T210A393(1)050(2)S R,S 0.05 0.5 0.63 2.0 4.0 11.00
50 0.047 A T210A473(1)050(2)S R,S 0.05 0.5 0.63 2.0 4.0 10.00
50 0.056 A T210A563(1)050(2)S R,S 0.05 0.5 0.63 2.0 4.0 9.00
50 0.068 A T210A683(1)050(2)S R,S 0.05 0.5 0.63 2.0 4.0 8.00
50 0.082 A T210A823(1)050(2)S R,S 0.05 0.5 0.63 2.0 4.0 7.50
50 0.1 A T210A104(1)050(2)S R,S 0.1 1.0 1.25 2.0 4.0 7.00
50 0.12 A T210A124(1)050(2)S R,S 0.1 1.0 1.25 2.0 4.0 6.50
50 0.15 A T210A154(1)050(2)S R,S 0.1 1.0 1.25 2.0 4.0 5.50
50 0.18 A T210A184(1)050(2)S R,S 0.1 1.0 1.25 2.0 4.0 5.00
50 0.22 A T210A224(1)050(2)S R,S 0.1 1.0 1.25 2.0 4.0 4.00
50 0.27 A T210A274(1)050(2)S R,S 0.1 1.0 1.25 2.0 4.0 3.50
50 0.33 A T210A334(1)050(2)S R,S 0.1 1.0 1.25 2.0 4.0 3.30
50 0.39 A T210A394(1)050(2)S R,S 0.1 1.0 1.25 2.0 4.0 3.30
50 0.47 A T210A474(1)050(2)S R,S 0.1 1.0 1.25 2.0 4.0 3.00
50 0.56 A T210A564(1)050(2)S R,S 0.1 1.0 1.25 2.0 4.0 2.50
50 0.68 A T210A684(1)050(2)S R,S 0.1 1.0 1.25 2.0 4.0 1.80
50 0.82 A T210A824(1)050(2)S P,R 0.1 1.0 1.25 2.0 4.0 1.60
50 1.00 A T210A105(1)050(2)S P,R 0.1 1.0 1.25 2.0 4.0 1.40
50 1.20 B T210B125(1)050(2)S R,S 0.25 2.5 3.13 2.0 4.0 1.20
50 1.50 B T210B155(1)050(2)S R,S 0.25 2.5 3.13 2.0 4.0 1.10
50 1.80 B T210B185(1)050(2)S R,S 0.25 2.5 3.13 2.0 4.0 0.92
50 2.20 B T210B225(1)050(2)S R,S 0.25 2.5 3.13 2.0 4.0 0.80
50 2.70 B T210B275(1)050(2)S P,R 0.25 2.5 3.13 2.0 4.0 0.68
50 3.30 B T210B335(1)050(2)S P,R 0.5 5.0 6.25 2.0 4.0 0.62
50 3.90 B T210B395(1)050(2)S P,R 0.5 5.0 6.25 2.0 4.0 0.56
50 4.70 B T210B475(1)050(2)S M,P 0.5 5.0 6.25 2.0 4.0 0.51
50 5.60 C T210C565(1)050(2)S P,R 1.5 15.0 18.75 3.0 4.0 0.44
50 6.80 C T210C685(1)050(2)S P,R 1.5 15.0 18.75 3.0 5.0 0.40
50 8.20 C T210C825(1)050(2)S P,R 1.5 15.0 18.75 3.0 5.0 0.36
50 10.0 C T210C106(1)050(2)S P,R 1.5 15.0 18.75 3.0 5.0 0.33
50 12.0 C T210C126(1)050(2)S M,P 1.5 15.0 18.75 3.0 5.0 0.30
50 15.0 C T210C156(1)050(2)S M,P 1.5 15.0 18.75 3.0 5.0 0.27
50 18.0 C T210C186(1)050(2)S M,P 1.5 15.0 18.75 3.0 5.0 0.25
50 22.0 D T210D226(1)050(2)S M,P 2.0 20.0 25.00 3.0 5.0 0.20
75 0.0047 A T210A472(1)075(2)S P,R 0.1 1.0 1.25 2.0 4.0 30.00
75 0.0056 A T210A562(1)075(2)S P,R 0.1 1.0 1.25 2.0 4.0 28.00
75 0.0068 A T210A682(1)075(2)S P,R 0.1 1.0 1.25 2.0 4.0 26.00
75 0.0082 A T210A822(1)075(2)S P,R 0.1 1.0 1.25 2.0 4.0 24.00

75 0.12 A T210A124(1)075(2)S P,R 0.25 2.5 3.13 2.0 4.0 6.50
75 0.15 A T210A154(1)075(2)S P,R 0.25 2.5 3.13 2.0 4.0 4.40
75 0.18 A T210A184(1)075(2)S P,R 0.25 2.5 3.13 2.0 4.0 4.00
75 0.22 A T210A224(1)075(2)S P,R 0.25 2.5 3.13 2.0 4.0 3.50
75 0.27 A T210A274(1)075(2)S P,R 0.25 2.5 3.13 2.0 4.0 3.10
75 0.33 A T210A334(1)075(2)S P,R 0.25 2.5 3.13 2.0 4.0 2.80
75 0.39 A T210A394(1)075(2)S P,R 0.25 2.5 3.13 2.0 4.0 2.60
75 0.47 A T210A474(1)075(2)S P,R 0.25 2.5 3.13 2.0 4.0 2.40
75 0.56 A T210A564(1)075(2)S P,R 0.25 2.5 3.13 2.0 4.0 2.25
75 0.68 A T210A684(1)075(2)S M,P 0.25 2.5 3.13 2.0 4.0 2.10
75 1.8 B T210B185(1)075(2)S P,R 0.5 5.0 6.25 2.0 4.0 0.92
75 2.2 B T210B225(1)075(2)S P,R 0.5 5.0 6.25 2.0 4.0 0.80
75 2.7 B T210B275(1)075(2)S M,P 0.5 5.0 6.25 2.0 4.0 0.68
75 3.3 B T210B335(1)075(2)S M,P 0.75 7.5 9.40 2.0 4.0 0.62
75 3.9 B T210B395(1)075(2)S M,P 0.75 7.5 9.40 2.0 4.0 0.56
75 4.7 C T210C475(1)075(2)S P,R 1.5 15.0 18.75 3.0 4.0 0.47
75 5.6 C T210C565(1)075(2)S P,R 1.5 15.0 18.75 3.0 4.0 0.44
75 6.8 C T210C685(1)075(2)S M,P 2.0 20.0 25.00 3.0 4.0 0.44
75 8.2 C T210C825(1)075(2)S M,P 2.0 20.0 25.00 3.0 5.0 0.36
75 10.0 C T210C106(1)075(2)S M,P 2.0 20.0 25.00 3.0 5.0 0.33
75 12.0 D T210D126(1)075(2)S M,P 2.5 25.0 31.25 3.0 5.0 0.26
75 15.0 D T210D156(1)075(2)S M,P 2.5 25.0 31.25 3.0 5.0 0.23
100 0.0047 A T210A472(1)100(2)S M,P 0.1 1.0 1.25 2.0 4.0 30.00
100 0.0056 A T210A562(1)100(2)S M,P 0.1 1.0 1.25 2.0 4.0 28.00
100 0.0068 A T210A682(1)100(2)S M,P 0.1 1.0 1.25 2.0 4.0 26.00
100 0.0082 A T210A822(1)100(2)S M,P 0.1 1.0 1.25 2.0 4.0 24.00

100 0.039 A T210A393(1)100(2)S M,P 0.1 1.0 1.25 2.0 4.0 11.00
100 0.047 A T210A473(1)100(2)S M,P 0.1 1.0 1.25 2.0 4.0 10.00
100 0.056 A T210A563(1)100(2)S M,P 0.1 1.0 1.25 2.0 4.0 9.00
100 0.068 A T210A683(1)100(2)S M,P 0.1 1.0 1.25 2.0 4.0 8.00
100 0.082 A T210A823(1)100(2)S M,P 0.1 1.0 1.25 2.0 4.0 7.50
100 0.1 A T210A104(1)100(2)S M,P 0.25 2.5 3.13 2.0 4.0 7.00
100 0.12 A T210A124(1)100(2)S M,P 0.25 2.5 3.13 2.0 4.0 6.50
100 0.15 A T210A154(1)100(2)S M,P 0.25 2.5 3.13 2.0 4.0 4.40
100 0.18 A T210A184(1)100(2)S M,P 0.25 2.5 3.13 2.0 4.0 4.00
100 0.22 A T210A224(1)100(2)S M,P 0.25 2.5 3.13 2.0 4.0 3.50
100 0.27 A T2l0A274(1)100(2)S M,P 0.25 2.5 3.13 2.0 4.0 3.10
100 0.33 A T210A334(1)100(2)S M,P 0.25 2.5 3.13 2.0 4.0 2.80
100 0.39 A T210A394(1)100(2)S M,P 0.25 2.5 3.13 2.0 4.0 2.60
100 0.47 A T210A474(1)100(2)S M,P 0.25 2.5 3.13 2.0 4.0 2.40
100 0.56 A T210A564(1)100(2)S M.P 0.25 2.5 3.13 2.0 4.0 2.25
100 0.68 B T210B684(1)100(2)S M,P 0.25 2.5 3.13 2.0 4.0 2.10
100 0.82 B T210B824(1)100(2)S M,P 0.25 2.5 3.13 2.0 4.0 1.47
100 1 B T210B105(1)100(2)S M,P 0.25 2.5 3.13 2.0 4.0 1.40
100 1.2 B T210B125(1)100(2)S M,P 0.25 2.5 3.13 2.0 4.0 1.33
100 1.5 B T210B155(1)100(2)S M,P 0.5 5.0 6.25 2.0 4.0 1.06
100 1.8 B T210B185(1)100(2)S M,P 0.5 5.0 6.25 2.0 4.0 0.92
V µF +25ºC (µA) +85ºC (µA) +125ºC (µA) -55

Rate
Maximum Leakage
Current at Rated Voltage
Maximum
DF (%) at
120 Hz
ESR Maximum
Ohms 100 kHz
+25°C
V µF +25ºC (µA) +85ºC (µA) +125ºC (µA) -55
+25ºC
+85
+125ºC
100 2.2 B T210B225(1)100(2)S M,P 0.5 5.0 6.25 2.0 4.0 0.80
100 2.7 B T210B275(1)100(2)S M,P 0.5 5.0 6.25 2.0 4.0 0.68
100 3.3 C T210C335(1)100(2)S M,P 2.0 20.0 25.00 3.0 5.0 0.62
100 3.9 C T210C395(1)100(2)S M,P 2.0 20.0 25.00 3.0 5.0 0.56
100 4.7 C T210C475(1)100(2)S M,P 2.0 20.0 25.00 3.0 5.0 0.47
100 5.6 C T210C565(1)100(2)S M,P 2.0 20.0 25.00 3.0 5.0 0.44
100 6.8 C T210C685(1)100(2)S M 2.0 20.0 25.00 3.0 5.0 0.40
100 8.2 D T210D825(1)100(2)S M 2.5 25.0 31.25 3.0 5.0 0.36
100 10.0 D T210D106(1)100(2)S M 2.5 25.0 31.25 3.0 5.0 0.33
V µF +25ºC (µA) +85ºC (µA) +125ºC (µA) -55
+25ºC
+85
+125ºC